Kansas City Power & Light Company
2013 Annual Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report
HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

Attachment C: Payments as applicable

Seller Payment Amount Payment Date
Duke Energy {Cimarron i) 2/14/2013
Duke Energy {Cimarron I} 3/14/2013
Duke Energy {Cimarron l) 3/19/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron li) 3/27/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron il) 3/27/2013
Buke Energy {Cimarron {f) 4724720613
Duke Energy {Cimarron If) 4/29/2013
Duke Energy {Cimarron 1l) 5/9/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron i) 5/28/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron ) 6/4/2013
Buke Energy {Cimarron if) 6/19/2013
Duke Energy {Cimarron If) 6/24/2013
Duke Energy {Cimarron 1l) 7/18/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron t) 7/19/2013
Duke Ene.l.'gy (Cimarron If) 7/25/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron 11} 8/19/2013
Puke Energy {Cimarron il) 8/27/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron i) 9/25/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron I} 9/25/2013
Duke Ener.gy. (Cimarron H) 10/21/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron 1) 10/30/2013
Duke Energy {Cimarron i) 11/27/2013
Duke Energy {Cimarron il) 11/27/2013
Buke Energy (Cimarron ll) 12/30/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron i) 12/31/2013
Spearvilie I}, LLC 1/11/2013
Spearville Ill, LLC 1/17/2013
Spearville i, LLC 2/15/2013
Spearville ili, LLC 3/8/2013
Spearville HlI, LLC 3/18/2013
Spearville Hl, LLC 3/22/2013
Spearvilie i, LLC 4/18/2013
Spearville i, LLC 4/22/2013
Spearville {ll, LLC 5/17/2013
Spearville 1, LLC 5/22/2013
Spearville I, LLC 6/19/2013
Spearville 1, LLC 6/21/2013
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Seller

Payment Amount

Spearville ifl, LLC

Spearville I, LLC

Spearville i, LLC

Spearville i, LLC

Spearville {ll, LLC

Spearville il, LLC

Spearville Ili, LLC

Spearville i, LL.C

Spearvilie ll, LLC

Spearville ilf, LLC

Spearville N, LLC

Spearville H}, LLC

EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewahie__Services (SPV3})

EDF Renewable Services {SPV3)
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services {SPV3)

EDF Renewable Services {SPV3)

Payment Date

6/21/2013

7/24/2013

7/24/2013

8/22/2013

9/25/2013

9/25/2013

10/21/2013

10/25/2013

11/25/2013

11/25/2013

12/26/2013

12/26/2013

1/30/2013

3/1/2013

3/28/2013

4/30/2013

5/30/2013

6/25/2013

6/25/2013

7/31/2013

9/3/2013

10/1/2013

11/14/2013

11/14/2013

11/27/2013

11/27/20_13

Payment amounts are inclusive of all charges to owner of facility.
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