Kansas City Power & Light Company 2013 Annual Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

Attachment C: Payments as applicable

Seller	Payment Amount	Payment Date
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		2/14/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		3/14/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		3/19/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		3/27/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		3/27/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		4/24/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		4/29/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		5/9/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		5/28/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		6/4/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		6/19/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		6/24/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		7/18/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		7/19/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		7/25/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		8/19/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		8/27/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		9/25/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		9/25/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		10/21/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		10/30/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		11/27/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		11/27/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		12/30/2013
Duke Energy (Cimarron II)		12/31/2013
Spearville III, LLC		1/11/2013
Spearville III, LLC		1/17/2013
Spearville III, LLC		2/15/2013
Spearville III, LLC		3/8/2013
Spearville III, LLC		3/18/2013
Spearville III, LLC		3/22/2013
Spearville III, LLC		4/18/2013
Spearville III, LLC	-	4/22/2013
Spearville III, LLC		5/17/2013
Spearville III, LLC		5/22/2013
Spearville III, LLC		6/19/2013
Spearville III, LLC		6/21/2013

Kansas City Power & Light Company 2013 Annual Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

Attachment C: Payments as applicable

Accacimient C. Payments as applicable		
Seller	Payment Amount	Payment Date
Spearville III, LLC		6/21/2013
Spearville III, LLC		7/24/2013
Spearville III, LLC		7/24/2013
Spearville III, LLC		8/22/2013
Spearville III, LLC		9/25/2013
Spearville III, LLC		9/25/2013
Spearville III, LLC		10/21/2013
Spearville III, LLC		10/25/2013
Spearville III, LLC		11/25/2013
Spearville III, LLC		11/25/2013
Spearville III, LLC		12/26/2013
Spearville III, LLC		12/26/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		1/30/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		3/1/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		3/28/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		4/30/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		5/30/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		6/25/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		6/25/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		7/31/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		9/3/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		10/1/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		11/14/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		11/14/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		11/27/2013
EDF Renewable Services (SPV3)		11/27/2013

Payment amounts are inclusive of all charges to owner of facility.